

# Saturday, July 20, 2024 Russells Point Harbor, Indian Lake, Ohio

Hosted by the Indian Lake ACBS Chapter

We appreciate your interest in participating in the 26th annual Indian Lake Vintage Boat & Auto Show. We're looking forward to again hosting the show at Russells Point Harbor. The harbor, wrapped by the Indian Lake Area Historical Society park and spanned by the arching bridge that once connected the amusement park, provides a great venue for the event. The show is not judged and focuses on sharing a broad variety of vintage boats and automobiles, the craftsmanship and passion that has preserved them, and the enjoyment their owners get showing and sharing them.

The Russells Point Harbor was updated in Fall of 2021 with the dock areas dredged, new docks installed and sidewalk replaced, further enhancing the Indian Lake Area Historical Society park setting. We hope you'll plan to attend.

## Friday, July 19, 7 - 9p.m. - Pre-show reception

Visit with show participants and Indian Lake ACBS chapter members at Fion Wine Room, 7486 Ohio SR 117, Huntsville, OH, 43324. Light hors d'oeurves and cash bar.

# Saturday, July 20, starting 9 a.m. - Breakfast, Show, Free Time & Dinner

Complimentary continental breakfast – 9 a.m. enjoy fruit, pastries, coffee and juice at Russells Point Harbor.

Show 9 a.m. - 2 p.m. Boats on display at Russells Point Harbor (water and on-land displays), antique and classic cars, ship store and displays. Feel free to come early and stay late.

Dinner, Awards & Auction 6 p.m. a short distance from the harbor at The Lighthouse, an air conditioned indoor event space. Dinner catered by Hefflin Catering. Vehicle and trailer parking available nearby. People's choice and captain's choice winners will be recognized.



# Saturday, July 20, 2024 Russells Point Harbor, Indian Lake, Ohio

Hosted by the Indian Lake ACBS Chapter

## Eligibility

This is a non-judged show open to Historic, Antique, and Classic boats built prior to 1975, or replicas of boats from this period.

#### Registration

\$30 per boat - registration fee includes complimentary continental breakfast and show \$25 per person - dinner & awards

Registration and dinner fees are non-refundable.

Registration packets, which include show card, commemorative poster, map and any last-minute details, will be available for pick-up at the Chapter tent on Saturday morning.

### Launching

Multiple launch ramps are available on Indian Lake, including at Moundwood State Park (best option) and Lakeview Harbor. These will be identified on the map included in registration confirmations sent prior to the show. Special arrangements for hoisting.

# Places to Stay Nearby

Best Western Wapakoneta Inn 1008 Lunar Dr. Wapakoneta, OH 45895 (800) 568-8520 15 miles to Indian Lake Holiday Inn Express & Suites 1510 Saturn Drive Wapakoneta, OH 45895 (877) 859-5095 15 miles to Indian Lake

# Questions about the event?

Contact Jim Foeller at (614) 325-0840 or j.foeller@me.com





### 2024 Participant Registration Form

Indian Lake Vintage Boat Auto Show		Captain's Name:  Mate's Name:  Street Address:							
						City:		State:	Zip:
						Registration Fee: \$30.00/boat Dinner: \$25 per person  Make checks payable to: Indian Lake ACBS Mail payment & registration to: Indian Lake ACBS 7688 Edgewater Ave. Huntsville, OH 43324  Registration and dinner fees are non-refundable.		Phone:	
		e-Mail:							
Boat Name:  Manufacturer:									
				Year:	Model:				
				Length:	Engine:				HP:
Please let	us know what activities	you plan to att	end & assistance y	ou will need	:				
	☐ Overnight vehicle/	trailer parking	- location is near	r show, but 1	not locked/monitored				
Saturday	□ Water display □ Land display □ Outboard motor display								
	□ Dinner No. attending								
I accept ar es of the sl Society, Sp Taco Bell a and pay fo	ad and sign:  and assume full liability for thow and accompanying e bend-A-Day Marina, ODI and the Antique & Class or my own insurance. I un purposes and release all re	vents. I expressly NR, Heaphy Har ic Boat Society fo nderstand that th	release Indian La mony Real Estate om liability for su is event is being p	ke ACBS, Inc LLC, BHG 9 ch loss or inju hotographed	lian Lake Area Historical 8A - 18 LLC, Rite Aid, ary and agree to provide				
Signature	of participant:			Dat	te:				

Availability of docks is limited, so please return your registration as soon as possible to reserve your space.

If you have questions, please contact Jim Foeller (614) 325-0840, or e-Mail j.foeller@me.com.

